MEMORANDUM

TO: EXECUTIVE, LEGISLATIVE & JUDICIAL BRANCH

DIVISIONS, DEPARTMENTS, AND PROGRAMS

THE NAVAJO NATION

FROM:

Amy N. Begaye, Miss Navajo Nation 2023-2024

Office of Miss Navajo Nation

DATE: February 29, 2024

SUBJECT: INVITE/PARTICIPATION FOR EGG-STRAVAGANZA EASTER

The Office of Miss Navajo Nation ("OMNN") is inviting all three (3) Branch Navajo Nation Government and the respective Divisions, Departments and/or Programs to "Egg-Stravaganza Easter" celebration, hosted by Navajo Nation Zoo and Miss Navajo Nation 2023-2024, Amy N. Begaye.

This is a community celebration in bringing our communities together with free family activities including educational booths. This event is set for Saturday, March 30, 2024 starting with Bunny Walk/Run at 9:00am, on-site registration at Navajo Nation Parks & Recreation parking lot and all Easter activities will be inside the Navajo Nation Zoo grounds.

Miss Navajo Nation has observed the wonderful teamwork efforts of our Service Providers in disseminating resources information to community members; and we're extending an invitation to all Service Providers/Divisions/Departments/Programs an opportunity to setup informational booths for this event, you may download the fillable Booth Registration form, www.omnn.navajo-nsn.gov.

OMNN welcomes any donations for this event, and accepting donations of plastic fillable eggs, cakes, cupcakes, juice, fruits, bananas, oranges, water, etc. and looking for volunteers.

OMNN appreciates your participation in the "Egg-Stravaganza" event. If additional information is needed, please contact our office immediately at (928) 871-6379 or email officeofmissnavajo@navajo-nsn.gov.

Cc: Patrick J. Sandoval, COS/OPVP FY2024 OMNN files



Office of Miss Navajo Nation Egg-Stravaganza Easter

Navajo Nation Zoo, Window Rock, Arizona Saturday, March 30, 2024

BOOTH REGISTRATION:

Each registered service provider/organization will be allowed space in the parking lot on a first come, first served basis. The Bunny Walk/Run event registration starts at 8 am and actual Bunny Walk/Run will start at 9 am.

Please set up your booth by <u>8 a.m.</u> We're allowing temporary parking in the Navajo Nation Zoo parking lot for loading and unloading purposes only. At 8:30am you'll need to repark your vehicle in the Navajo Nation Museum parking lot area.

Each service provider/organization will be responsible for providing their own tables, chairs and other equipment necessary. There will be no electrical outlets so please plan accordingly. Participation is voluntary.

We'll use your contact information to maintain communications regarding any updates such as event rescheduling or cancellation due to inclement weather conditions.

COMPANY:	
CONTACT INFORMATION NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
MOBILE NUMBER:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
WEBSITE ADDRESS:	

We appreciate your participation, cooperation, and thank you for helping us making this a traffic safe zone for our Diné families.

Please email the completed form to carlettabenally@navajo-nsn.gov, Axhee'hee.